may include nurses, a nutritionist, health educators, pharmacists and behavioral
health specialists. The team makes referrals to other providers as needed.

• PCMH focus on coordinating care and preventing illnesses rather than waiting
until an illness occurs and then treating it. The team helps the patient improve
his health by working with him to set goals and to make a plan to meet them.
This approach may be particularly beneficial to members with chronic illnesses,
such as diabetes and high blood pressure.

• Typically, a PCMH offers same-day appointments whether the patient is sick or
needs routine care. It may have extended hours, and team members may
communicate online with patients.

456 of 653456 of 653

36© 2020 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.  |  AJG.COM

Patient Centered Medical Homes -
PEBA
• To encourage members to receive care at a BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina-

affiliated PCMH, the State Health Plan does not charge Standard Plan members the
$14 copayment for a physician office visit. After Savings Plan and Standard Plan
subscribers meet their deductible, they will pay 10 percent coinsurance rather than 20
percent for care at a PCMH.

Current PCMH Utilization*

Eligible / Allowed
Charges

Members w
Claim at PCHM

Claims

$504K 5762 684

*data provided from CIGNA claims disruption file and isolates claims incurred with
BCBS affiliated PCMHs for the last 12 months in both Richland & Lexington counties.

A full listing of PCMHs in
Richland County is

available on next page.

457 of 653457 of 653

37© 2020 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.  |  AJG.COM

Richland & Lexington Counties – Patient
Centered Medical Homes (PEBA/BCBS)

458 of 653458 of 653

38© 2020 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.  |  AJG.COM

Disruption Analysis - All

99% of services and claims are flowing through the BCBS and Aetna network currently and could mean additional
claim savings with the network change.

# Services % of Services El igible Charges % of Charges
Not Cons idered 0% 0%
In-Network 94,598 99% $31,803,088 98%
Out-of-Network 932 1% $632,919 2%

95,530 100% $32,436,008 100%

# Services % of Services El igible Charges % of Charges
Not Cons idered 0 0% $0 0%
In-Network 94,601 99% $32,222,875 99%
Out-of-Network 929 1% $213,132 1%

95,530 100% $32,436,008 100%

# Services % of Services El igible Charges % of Charges
Not Cons idered 0 0% 0%
In-Network 92,682 97% $30,689,222 95%
Out-of-Network 2,848 3% $1,746,785 5%

95,530 100% $32,436,008 100%

# Services % of Services El igible Charges % of Charges
Not Cons idered N/A (DTQ) #VALUE! N/A (DTQ) #VALUE!
In-Network N/A (DTQ) #VALUE! N/A (DTQ) #VALUE!
Out-of-Network N/A (DTQ) #VALUE! N/A (DTQ) #VALUE!

0 #VALUE! $0 #VALUE!

United Healthcare

Aetna

BCBSSC / Blue Choice

CIGNA

99.0%

98.0%

99.0%

99.3%

97.0%

94.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

# Services (In-Network) Eligible Charges (In-Network)

Providers / Claims (In Network)

Aetna BCBSSC / Blue Choice CIGNA United Healthcare

459 of 653459 of 653

39© 2020 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.  |  AJG.COM